PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7191795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARAG NAIK	01/25/2022
ANINDYA SAHA	01/25/2022
SANDEEP PENDHARKAR	01/25/2022
VENUGOPAL KOLATHUR	01/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAANKHYA LABS PVT. LTD.	
Street Address:	EMBASSY ICON, FLOOR-3, NO:3, INFANTRY ROAD	
Internal Address:	DR. AMBEDKAR VEEDHI	
City:	BANGALORE	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17679012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503806389

Email: ronhaner@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD HANER

Address Line 1:921 SAINT CLAIR AVENUEAddress Line 4:ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16505

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MY023062US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD LAMBERT HANER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald Lambert Haner/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MY023062US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059083 FRAME: 0531

507144951

 $source = MY023062US_ASSIGNMENT\#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 059083 FRAME: 0532 **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT APPLICATION**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged (1) Parag Naik residing at No. K1406.

Industrial Sub urban, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Bangalore North, Malleshwaram West, Karnataka- 560055,

Bangalore, India, Indian National, (2) Anindya Saha residing at Flat - #G, Sarovar Apartment, 8A Main,

2nd Cross, LB Shastry Nagar, Vimanapura Post, Karnataka- 560017, Bangalore, India, Indian National,

(3) Sandeep Pendharkar residing at Oak 101, SJR Park Vista Apartments, Harlur Road, Off Sarjapura

Road, Karnataka- 560102, Bangalore, India, Indian National, and (4) Venugopal Kolathur residing at 7,

Sunflower Close, Mango Meadows, Karnataka- 560066, Belagavi, India, Indian National,,[hereinafter

Assignor]

The inventor of the US Application titled "DEPLOYING A RADIO ACCESS NETWORK

CONTAINERIZED NETWORK FUNCTION (RAN CNF) THAT IS PORTABLE ACROSS A PLURALITY

OF RAN HARDWARE PLATFORMS" [the application] hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the

applicant of the patent, SAANKHYA LABS PVT. LTD., having its registered office at EMBASSY ICON,

FLOOR-3, NO: 3, INFANTRY ROAD, Dr. AMBEDKAR VEEDHI, Bangalore, Karnataka, India - 560001,

[hereinafter Assignee]

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above invention and the patent for the entire term of the

Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions

that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute

applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this

Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as

it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and

prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) executes, verify, acknowledge and deliver all

related papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) performs such other acts

as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and

registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 25-January-2022

PATENT

REEL: 059083 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNEE
SAANKHYA LABS PVT. LTD. Name: Vishwakumara Kayargadde
Signature with Seal: Title: Co-founder and COO, Saankhya Labs Pvt. Ltd.
and the title

RECORDED: 02/23/2022